
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
01/24/22

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,369,681
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,438,165

3rd Payment 1,510,073
1 01/08/22 Sat $28,043,620 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,900,000 1.441 4.7% 4.7% 4th Payment 1,585,576
2 01/10/22 Mon $13,776,000 $26,750,717 $27,000,000 $18,700,000 1.441 2.3% 6.9% 5th Payment 1,664,855
3 01/12/22 Wed $17,831,644 $35,488,840 $38,000,000 $26,400,000 1.441 3.0% 9.7% 6th Payment 1,748,098
4 01/15/22 Sat $25,588,194 $47,761,305 $48,000,000 $33,500,000 1.433 4.3% 13.6% 7th Payment 1,835,503
5 01/17/22 Mon $13,001,464 $54,097,101 $53,000,000 $37,000,000 1.433 2.2% 15.5% 8th Payment 1,927,278
6 01/19/22 Wed $18,225,484 $62,978,637 $62,000,000 $43,300,000 1.433 3.1% 18.1% 9th Payment 2,023,642
7 01/22/22 Sat $25,291,710 $75,356,194 $76,000,000 $53,000,000 1.434 4.2% 21.5% 10th Payment 2,124,824

8 01/24/22 Mon $13,245,892 $81,815,608 $82,000,000 $57,200,000 1.434 2.2% 23.3% 11th Payment 2,231,065
9 01/26/22 Wed $18,589,994 $90,881,096 $91,000,000 $63,500,000 1.434 3.1% 25.7% 12th Payment 2,342,619

10 01/29/22 Sat $26,755,847 $103,928,696 $94,000,000 $65,600,000 1.434 4.5% 29.0% 13th Payment 2,459,750
11 01/31/22 Mon $14,040,645 $110,775,675 $105,000,000 $73,200,000 1.434 2.4% 30.7% 14th Payment 2,582,737
12 02/02/22 Wed $19,519,493 $120,294,438 $106,000,000 $73,900,000 1.434 3.3% 33.0% 15th Payment 2,711,874
13 02/05/22 Sat $28,361,198 $134,124,894 $117,000,000 $81,600,000 1.434 4.7% 36.2% 16th Payment 2,847,468
14 02/07/22 Mon $15,889,517 $145,950,917 $126,000,000 $87,900,000 1.434 2.7% 37.9% 17th Payment 2,989,841
15 02/09/22 Wed $21,908,679 $155,378,094 $137,000,000 $95,500,000 1.434 3.7% 40.2% 18th Payment 3,139,333
16 02/12/22 Sat $30,218,856 $168,381,092 $147,000,000 $102,500,000 1.434 5.0% 43.2% 19th Payment 3,296,300
17 02/14/22 Mon $17,287,795 $175,819,929 $158,000,000 $110,200,000 1.434 2.9% 44.8% 20th Payment 3,461,115
18 02/16/22 Wed $22,918,669 $185,681,699 $169,000,000 $117,900,000 1.434 3.8% 47.0% 21st Payment 3,634,170
19 02/19/22 Sat $31,578,705 $199,269,832 $180,000,000 $125,500,000 1.434 5.3% 49.7% 22nd Payment 3,815,879
20 02/21/22 Mon $17,287,795 $206,708,669 $0 1.434 2.9% 51.2% 23rd Payment 4,006,673
21 02/23/22 Wed $22,918,669 $216,570,439 $0 1.434 3.8% 53.1% 24th Payment 4,207,006
22 02/26/22 Sat $31,578,705 $230,158,572 $0 1.434 5.3% 55.6% 25th Payment 4,417,357
23 02/28/22 Mon $17,287,795 $237,597,409 $0 1.434 2.9% 56.8% 26th Payment 4,638,225
24 03/02/22 Wed $22,918,669 $247,459,179 $0 1.434 3.8% 58.5% 27th Payment 4,870,136
25 03/05/22 Sat $31,578,705 $261,047,311 $0 1.434 5.3% 60.7% 28th Payment 5,113,643
26 03/07/22 Mon $17,287,795 $268,486,149 $0 1.434 2.9% 61.8% 29th Payment 5,369,325
27 03/09/22 Wed $22,918,669 $278,347,918 $1,815,000,000 $1,265,700,000 1.434 3.8% 63.3% 30th Payment 5,637,791
28 03/12/22 Sat $31,578,705 $291,936,051 $1,870,000,000 $1,304,000,000 1.434 5.3% 65.2% Total 91,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,900,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/24/2022


